

**SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2026 Recommended Funding List**

(Applications recommended for funding are not guaranteed funds and funding is contingent on an annual appropriation by the Florida Legislature and Governor approval)

Rank	Applicant	Project Title	Project County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Amount	Average Score
1	Historical Society of Palm Beach County	Traveling Pop-Up Exhibits	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$50,000	97.5
2	The Tampa Theatre, Inc.	A Digital Archive of Tampa Theatre's First Century	Hillsborough	\$50,000	\$100,000	96.5
3	Tallahassee Museum of History and Natural Science, Inc.	Old Florida Guide and Information Signs	Leon	\$25,000	\$125,000	96
4	Friends of Glades County Parks, Inc.	Historic Education Expansion	Glades	\$19,100	\$144,100	95.5
5	City of Jacksonville	Marrying the Past to the Future-Oral History & Wayfinding Tour for the Historical Mayport Village	Duval	\$50,000	\$194,100	95.5
6	Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc.	Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: Florida & the American Revolution	Monroe	\$50,000	\$244,100	95
7	West Florida Historic Preservation, Inc	Tristan de Luna Archaeological District	Escambia	\$45,825	\$289,925	95
8	The Florida Historical Society	Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio Magazine of the Florida Historical Society	Brevard	\$50,000	\$339,925	95
9	Suncoast Young Peoples Theatre Inc	Building Exterior & Facade Renovation Planning	Pasco	\$12,500	\$352,425	94
10	Historical Society of Central Florida, Inc.	Digitizing the History Center's Orlando Sentinel and Esquire Photograph Collections	Orange	\$50,000	\$402,425	94
11	St. Augustine Lighthouse and Maritime Museum, Inc.	Through the Lens of Time: Exploring St. Augustine's Lighthouse Keeper Heritage	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$452,425	94
12	City of St. Augustine	Exploring St. Augustine's Post-Emancipation Black Schools: An Archaeology Pop-Up Exhibit	St. Johns	\$42,000	\$494,425	93.5
13	University of Florida	UF Campus Historic Resource Survey	Alachua	\$50,000	\$544,425	93.5
14	Field Manor Historic Home and Grove	Field Manor Heritage Park: Preserving Florida's Past and Enriching its Future	Brevard	\$49,875	\$594,300	93.5
15	Architecture Sarasota	Sarasota School of Architecture: Integrated Survey and Climate Vulnerability Assessment	Sarasota	\$35,000	\$629,300	93.5
16	Palm Harbor Main Street, Inc.	Downtown Palm Harbor Historic District Interpretive Signs	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$679,300	93.5

17	City of Chattahoochee	Nicolls' Outpost Interpretive Exhibit	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$729,300	93
18	St. Petersburg Historical Society, Inc.	Digitizing of the Blocker Historic Collection	Pinellas	\$14,500	\$743,800	93
19	St. Lucie County Clerk of the Circuit Court	Digitally Preserving St. Lucie County Beginnings Phase III	St. Lucie	\$50,000	\$793,800	93
20	City of Daytona Beach	Black Heritage Trail App Development	Volusia	\$50,000	\$843,800	92.5
21	DR Historic Preservation Inc	Paskofv Camp Archaeological Search	Liberty	\$50,000	\$893,800	92.5
22	Overtown Business Association Inc.	Learning the Rich History of Overtown	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$943,800	92.5
23	City of Orlando	Mizell-Leu Historic District Historic Preservation Plan	Orange	\$50,000	\$993,800	92.5
24	City of Fort Lauderdale	City-Wide Architectural Resource Survey 2026	Broward	\$31,750	\$1,025,550	92
25	Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.	Matanzas Inlet Shipwreck Survey	St. Johns	\$49,998	\$1,075,548	92
26	Theater with a Mission, Inc.	Educational Videos Exploring Florida's Role in the American Revolution	Leon	\$50,000	\$1,125,548	92
27	Miami Design Preservation League, Inc.	Online Archives Project for MDPL / Miami Beach Archives	Miami-Dade	\$16,840	\$1,142,388	91.5
28	City of St. Pete Beach	North Beach Historic Survey	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$1,192,388	91.5
29	The University of South Florida	John C. Williams House Interior Planning Project	Pinellas	\$2,912	\$1,195,300	91.5
30	City of Venice	Edgewood and Seaboard Historic Structures Survey	Sarasota	\$40,600	\$1,235,900	91
31	City of Crescent City	New Moon Lodge Restoration Project	Putnam	\$50,000	\$1,285,900	91
32	Pinellas County Government	Survey of Pinellas County's Downtown Clearwater Campus and Environs	Pinellas	\$20,000	\$1,305,900	91
33	Miami-Dade County	Burial Grounds Historic Context Study	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$1,355,900	91
34	Miami-Dade County	Towers and Wall at Coral Gables Wayside Park- Phase II	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$1,405,900	91
35	City of Jacksonville	North Riverside (Lackawanna and Mixontown Neighborhoods) Survey Update	Duval	\$50,000	\$1,455,900	91

36	Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners	Historic Resources Survey of Mira Mar and Siesta Beach Subdivisions in Sarasota County	Sarasota	\$50,000	\$1,505,900	90.5
37	St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners	Historic Properties Survey of A1A	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$1,555,900	90.5
38	Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners	Elevation of Historic Snook Haven Lodge	Sarasota	\$50,000	\$1,605,900	90.5
39	University of Florida	Multiple Property Submission of Harry Merritt Designed Residences	Alachua	\$50,000	\$1,655,900	90.5
40	Crystal River Main Street, Inc.	Thematic Historic Tour Brochures	Citrus	\$46,000	\$1,701,900	90.5
41	Clermont Main Street II, Inc.	Historic Downtown Clermont Walking Tour	Lake	\$50,000	\$1,751,900	90.5
42	St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners	Conservation of the Town of Hastings Official Records Archive	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$1,801,900	90
43	Archaeological Research Cooperative, Inc.	Project ROCQS: Recording Offshore Chert Quarry Sites in Apalachee Bay	Jefferson	\$49,718	\$1,851,618	90
44	Lincoln Park Main Street Inc	Lincoln Park Design Standards	St. Lucie	\$50,000	\$1,901,618	90
45	Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency	Bannerman Road: Meridian Greenway Trail Cultural Survey	Leon	\$50,000	\$1,951,618	90
46	Havana Main Street Inc.	History of Bank Building and Havana Video	Gadsden	\$25,000	\$1,976,618	89.5
47	City of Chattahoochee	Historic Chattahoochee Calaboose	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$2,026,618	89.5
48	First Church DeLand	Hettie M. Austin Memorial Historic Preservation Project	Volusia	\$50,000	\$2,076,618	89.5
49	Chattahoochee Main Street, Inc.	Chattahoochee Main Street Historic Building Assessment	Gadsden	\$19,820	\$2,096,438	89
50	Black Cultural Heritage and Research Institute, Inc.	North Central Florida African American Heritage Preservation Project	Columbia	\$50,000	\$2,146,438	89
51	City of Oakland Park	Oakland Park Historic Resource Survey	Broward	\$50,000	\$2,196,438	88.5
52	City of Gainesville	Rehabilitation and Design Standards for Historic Districts and Sites	Alachua	\$50,000	\$2,246,438	88.5
53	Viernes Culturales/Cultural Fridays, Inc.	Explore Historical Little Havana Map and Guided Tours	Miami-Dade	\$30,000	\$2,276,438	88
54	Columbia County Board of County Commissioners	Old Richardson School Interpretive Signage	Columbia	\$50,000	\$2,326,438	88

55	Grace Arts Center, Inc.	Florida Freedom: Suffragettes and the Road to Broader Civil Rights	Broward	\$25,000	\$2,351,438	88
56	City of DeLand, Florida	West DeLand Residential Historic District Historic Resource Survey (Phase 1)	Volusia	\$45,000	\$2,396,438	87.5
57	Town of Juno Beach	Juno Beach Historic Resource Survey	Palm Beach	\$12,000	\$2,408,438	87
58	Island Society for the Promotion of Artistic and Cultural Education, Inc.	Island SPACE Small Educational Exhibits 2025-2026	Broward	\$14,000	\$2,422,438	85